

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23249/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2018 in WP No. 203932/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

SHRI REVANSIDDESHWAR PATTAN SAHAKARI BANK NIYAMIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TALUKA TOKREKOLI (AMBIGA SAMAJI C VIKAS SANGH  
INDI) (EARLIER GANGAMATHSANGHA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Nithin, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the counsel

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR